

GAHC010020502026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./146/2026

AMZADUL HUSSAIN MAZUMDER
S/O LATE FURKAN ALI MAZUMDER R/O HAILAKANDI TOWN, WARD NO.2
P.O. VICHINGCHA P.S. HAILAKANDA DIST. HAILAKANDI, ASSAM PIN-
788151

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY THE LD. GOVT. PP, ASSAM

2:SUJIT REE
S/O LATE ANANTA REE
R/O VILL MOHANPUR PT-V
P.O. MOHANPUR
P.S- ALGAPUR
DIST.- HAILAKANDI PIN-788150 (REPRESENTATIVE OF VICTIM)

Advocate for the Petitioner : DARAK ULLAH, MS. S D HUSSAIN, SABRISH AHMED, MS A HUSSAIN

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA

ORDER

Date : 05.03.2026

Seen the Office Note dated 18.02.2026.

Considering entire aspect of the matter, Mr. S. Nawaz, learned counsel is appointed as Amicus Curiae to represent the respondent no. 2.

Registry shall inform Mr. Nawaz accordingly.

The scanned copy of the TCR is also not received.

Registry shall procure the TCR.

List on 23.03.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant